Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,** J&K.

Subject: Deputation of Mr. Shakeel Ahmad Khan, Deputy Director, J&K, Motor Garages Department, Jammu to Lucknow.

Reference No. RCD-148/3764-65/DSMG Dated 18.10.2023.

Government Order No: 71 - JK(TR) of 2023 Dated: 07-12-2023.

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Shakeel Ahmad Khan, Deputy Director, J&K, Motor Garages Department, Jammu for visiting outside the UT of J&K i.e; Lucknow w.e.f. 04.09.2023 to 07.09.2023 in connection with inspection of 12-meter (9/12) Prototype Electric Bus.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(G Prasanna Ramaswamy)IAS

Secretary to the Government, Transport Department

No: TRPT-SRTC0MD/8/2022-02

Dated: 07-12-2023

Copy to the:

- Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Managing Director, J&K, Road Transport Corporation. 2.

Director, J&K, Motor Garages Department. 3.

- Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department. 4.
- Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department. 5.
- Concerned Officer. 6.

7. Incharge website.

Government Order file/Stock file/Personal file. 8.

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to the Government Transport Department